Court File No. CV-20-00647824-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT
ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
HEMATITE HOLDINGS INC., HEMATITE MANUFACTURING INC,,
HEMATITE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS INC., CANADIAN PAVACO INC,,
PAVACO HOLDINGS U.S. INC., HEMATITE, INC. AND
HEMATITE AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS INC.

Applicants

SERVICE LIST
(as at December 16, 2020)

KPMG INC.

Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 4600
Toronto, ON

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP

66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Fax: 416-868-0673

James D. Gage (LSO# 34676l) Tel: 416-777-8500
Tel: 416-601-7539
Email: jgage@mccarthy.ca Nick Brearton

Email: nbrearton@kpmag.ca

Trevor Courtis (LSO# 67715A)

Tel: 416-601-7643
Email: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca

Lawyers for the Applicants

Katherine J. Forbes
Email: katherineforbes@kpmg.ca

Tim Montgomery
Email: timmontgomery@kpmag.ca

Jojo Tang
Email: Jojotang@kpmag.ca
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GOWLING (WLG) CANADA LLP
1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5
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(416) 369-7200
(416) 863-3509

Clifton Prophet
Email: Clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com

David Cohen
Email: David.cohen@gowlingwlg.com

Thomas Gertner
Email: Thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyers for the Monitor

BENNETT JONES LLP

1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

Tel:  (416) 863-1200
Fax: (416) 863-1716
Raj Sahni

Email: SahniR@bennettjones.com

Danish Afroz
Email: AfrozD@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for Woodbridge Foam
Corporation

DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, Ontario

Canada M5K 0A1

Tel:
Fax:

(416) 863-4511
(416) 863-4592

Robert Kennedy
Email: robert.kennedy@dentons.com

Kori Williams
Email; kori.williams@dentons.com

Mark A. Freake
Email: mark.freake@dentons.com

Lawyers for The Toronto-Dominion Bank

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street

10" Floor

Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Tel:
Fax:

(416) 218-1129
(416) 218-1849

Harvey G. Chaiton
Email: harvey@chaitons.com

Lawyers for BDC Capital Inc.
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DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200
Commerce Court West
Toronto ON M5L 1G4

Tel:  (416) 777-0101
Fax: (844) 670-6009
John D. Leslie

Email;: JLeslie@dickinson-wright.com

Lisa S. Corne
Email: LCorne@dickinson-wright.com

Lawyers for FCA US LLC

MILLER CANFIELD LLP
Suite 1300

100 Ouellette Avenue
Windsor ON N9A 6T3

Tel:
Fax:

(519) 946-2123
(519) 946-2133

James H. Cooke
Email: Cooke@millercanfield.com

Jameson Pritiko
Email: pritiko@millercanfield.com

Lawyers for Ford Motor Company

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA
LLP

222 Bay Street, Suite 3000

Toronto, ON M5K 1E7

Fax: 416-216-3930

Jennifer Stam
Tel: 416-202-6707
Email: jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com

Lawyers for the Toyota Motor Engineering &
Manufacturing North America, Inc.

GOODMANS LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre 333 Bay Street, Suite
3400

Toronto ON M5H 257

Fax: 416-979-1234

Brendan O’Neill
Tel: 416-979-2211
Email: boneill@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for Mitsubishi Chemical
Advanced Materials Inc.

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice Canada

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Fax: 416-973-0810

Diane Winters
Tel: 647-256-7459
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Lawyers for the Minister of National Revenue

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Services Branch

777 Bay Street, 11" Floor

Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Kevin O’Hara

Tel: 416-327-8463
Email:
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca
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MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Nicole Taylor-Smith
Tel:  403-298-2401
Fax: 403-262-0007
Email: ntaylorsmith@millerthomson.com

Craig A. Mills

Tel :  416-595-8596

Fax: 416-595-8695

Email: cmills@millerthomson.com

Lawyers for Key Bank National Association

AIRD & BERLIS LLP
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON, M5J 2T9

Steven Graff
Tel: 416-865-7726
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Jonathan Yantzi
Tel: 416-865-4733
Email: jyantzi@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for The Robert D. Stewart
Company
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